
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028959-2022 

Contract

MET POLICE__COUPA EVENT #179 Supply & Delivery of
Marine OEM Parts and Spares

The Metropolitan Police Federation

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-028959
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f3cf  
Published 14 October 2022, 10:31am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Metropolitan Police Federation

LONDON

NW66LT

Contact

Akaash Aubeeluck

Email

Akaash.Aubeeluck@met.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028959-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028959-2022
mailto:Akaash.Aubeeluck@met.police.uk


Page 2 to 5

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.met.police.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

MET POLICE__COUPA EVENT #179 Supply & Delivery of Marine OEM Parts and
Spares

Reference number

MET POLICE__COUPA EVENT #179

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34913000 - Miscellaneous spare parts

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Supply and Delivery of Marine OEM spares and parts - Award of contract.

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://www.met.police.uk/


Page 3 to 5

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,700,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Supply and Delivery of Marine OEM spares and parts - Award of contract.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Technical / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: Commercial Pricing / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Extensions of time and value or either or in accordance with PCR 2015 regulation.



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2021/S 000-027745

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

11400341366

Title

Supply & Delivery of Marine OEM Parts and Spares

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

5 August 2022

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 2 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

/Notice/027745-2021


Page 5 to 5

Royston Ltd

Newcastle Upon Tyne

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

01384241

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,700,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,700,000

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Mayor's Office for Policing and Crime

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-02T07:16:50+0100
	TCPDF




